Review of Questionnaire from Public Meeting
Seventy (70) completed forms but four (4) were unsigned and therefore discounted.
Every respondent (66) agreed with the first objective: to maintain the rural character of the

parish, its village and hamlets. The vast majority agreed with the second objective: to
minimise the effects of further developments on the countryside, landscape and ecosystems.

Do you agree with the NDP vision Yes 65 No 1
Should we review the Almeley Settlement Boundary Yes 29 No 34
Which option do you prefer for Settlement | 21 Infill 14 | Neither | 22
Woonton Boundary Frontage

Regarding the options for future housing, five (5) forms excluded the preference rating
leaving a sample of sixty one(61). There have been two forms of analysis on this data, one
using average preference ratings, the other giving a weighted score to each choice.

Analysis 1: Averaging the preference ratings

Preference Options
rating || 1 | 2 | 3 4 | 5 | 6 |

1 12 24 1 4 6 6

2 7 4 4 8 14 13

3 4 12 8 4 9 14

4 19 2 11 7 6 2

5 4 5 6 19 5 6

6 5 4 23 10 14 8
Average Preference ratings (1+2+3) — (4+5+6)

1 2 3 4 5 6

23-28=-5 40-11=+429 | 13-40=-27 | 16-36=-20 | 29-25=+4 | 33—-20 = +13

Preferences ordered most supported to least supported are therefore options 2,6,5,1,4 & 3

Analysis 2: Weighting the preference choices, where a 1% choice is given 6 points, down to
6" choice getting 1 point

Options for location of housing
Option 1 2 3 4 5 6
Weighted Score 201 265 145 169 199 217

Preferences ordered most supported to least supported are therefore options 2,6,1,5,4 & 3

The overwhelming majority of residents who responded agreed with the approach to the
types of accommodation suggested and to the approach for affordable housing.

Very few responses expressed any views on any issues, those that did tended to raise a
number of matters, so the following is not really a reflection of the opinions of the Parish

Minimum/no additional housing, leave as it is 14
Concerns over highway capacity 8
Concerns over drainage/ infrastructure 3
More affordable housing/family homes/shared ownership/self build/social housing 12
Concerns over pollution/environmental issues 10
Faster Broadband 5
Better/ more modern house design 2
Protect nature/special trees/mature oaks 2
More facilities for children 4




